
ROUND LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT 

ARREST SUMMARY REPORT 

August 27
th

 through September 2
nd

, 2016 

 

The persons listed in this report have been arrested and charged with a violation of law. The public is reminded that an arrest is not evidence of guilt and that all arrestees are presumed innocent until proven 
guilty in a court of law. 
1 
BOND INFORMATION:  R = Recognizance; C = Cash; NTA = Notice to Appear, BH = Bond Hearing 

2
 COURT INFORMATION:  R = Round Lake Brach Court; W = State Court at Waukegan 
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DATE & TIME 
REPORT 
NUMBER 

LOCATION OF 
OCCURANCE 

CHARGE(S) ARRESTEE INFORMATION BOND1  
COURT 
INFO2 

SUMMARY 

8-27-2016 
1048 am 

2016-
289589 

Sunset Drive and Long 
Lake Drive 

Possession of Cannabis/ 
Possession of Drug 
Paraphernalia/ 

Speeding 

CARMONA-FLORES, Daniel 
517 W. Hawthorne Drive 
Round Lake Beach, IL 60073 
Age: 24 

NTA 10-18-2016(R) 

Traffic stop for speeding. Officer 
detected an odor of Cannabis 
emitting from the vehicle. 
Officer located drug 
paraphernalia and Cannabis in 
the vehicle. 

8-27-2016 
9:04 pm 

2016-
290074 

Amarias and Cedar 
Lake Road 

Driving Under the 
Influence of Alcohol/ 

Too Fast for Conditions/ 
Reckless Driving/ 

Improper Lane Usage/ 
Failure to Reduce Speed 

IN, Tae Kwon 
1421 S. Amarias Drive 
Round Lake, IL 60073 
Age: 54 

$100(C) 09-22-2016(W) 

Officer responded to a call of a 
vehicle accident. Officer 
detected a strong odor of an 
alcoholic beverage emitting 
from the offender.  

8-29-2016 
12:20 am 

2016-
291293 

Cedar Lake Road and 
Route 134 

Driving Under the 
Influence of Alcohol/ 

Operate Uninsured Motor 
Vehicle/ 

Improper Lighting 

MILROY, Katie M. 
1122 N. Cedar Lake Road 
Round Lake Beach, IL 60073 
Age: 35 

“R” 09-30-2016(W) 

Traffic stop for an equipment 
violation. Offender failed field 
sobriety tests and refused to 
submit to a breathalyzer test. 

8-29-2016 
12:20 am 

2016-
291293 

Cedar Lake Road and 
Route 134 

Public Intoxication 

BROERTJES, Justin M. 
660 W. Nippersink Road 
Round Lake, IL 60073 
Age: 38 

NTA 09-20-2016(R) 
Passenger in a traffic stop was 
highly intoxicated and 
attempted to walk home. 

8-29-2016 
11:56 pm 

2016-
292522 

259 N. Cedar Lake 
Road 

Public Intoxication/ 
Disorderly Conduct 

HASAN, Mylon M. 
247 N. Cedar Lake Road 
Round Lake, IL 60073 
Age: 22 

NTA 09-20-2016(R) 

Officer responded to a call of a 
disturbance.  The offender was 
extremely intoxicated and 
causing a disturbance. 

8-30-2016 
8:20 pm 

2016-
293524 

1271 W. Canopy Drive 
Domestic Battery/ 

Resisting a Peace Officer 

HARRIS, Lillyanne R. 
1271 W. Canopy Drive 
Round Lake, IL 60073 
Age: 23 

  

Officer responded to a call of a 
domestic disturbance.  The 
offender allegedly threw an 
object which struck the victim in 
the face. 

9-1-2016 
5:58 pm 

2016-
296010 

Hart Road and Harrison 
Road 

Public Intoxication 

KOBER, Jennifer J. 
210 N. School Drive 
Round Lake, IL 60073 
Age: 44 

NTA 09-27-2016(R) 

Officer responded to a call of an 
intoxicated person in the 
roadway. Offender was highly 
intoxicated. 
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9-1-2016 
7:03 pm 

2016-
296057 

1500 Block of 
Remington Lane 

Driving Under the 
Influence of Alcohol/ 

Operate Uninsured Motor 
Vehicle/ 

Failure to Reduce Speed/ 
Equipment Violation 

FOSHINBAUR, Jeremiah S. 
1421 Remington Lane 
Round Lake, IL 60073 
Age: 39 

$100(C) 09-23-2016(W) 

Officer responded to a call of a 
vehicle striking a house. 
Offender failed field sobriety 
tests and failed a breathalyzer 
test.  

 

 

 


